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Solar Smart City Lucknow: The 'City of Nawabs' Emerges as a New Hub of the 'Green Revolution'; A Historic Transformation Over 10 Years
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MBS fihs! & IATU T UdT Iaar & fob Sigl I 2015-16 H T P 78 TR &HdT {8 500 fhaiare
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=i o = Y[S1d (Annual Addition) d YTfud &HdT (Cumulative Total)
2015-16 500 kW 500 kW

2016-17 1,000 kW 1,500 kW

2017-18 2,000 kW 3,500 kW

2018-19 4,000 kW 7,500 kW

2019-20 6,000 kW 13,500 kW

2020-21 10,000 kW 23,500 kW

2021-22 18,000 kW 41,500 kW

2022-23 28,000 kW 69,500 kW

2023-24 45,000 kW 1,14,500 kW

2024-25 75,000 kW 1,89,500 kW

2025-26 1,10,000 kW 2,99,500 kW
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